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Youth Team Championship
2021/22 12th round, Match #90

Friday, 24.10.2021, 12:00, "Ltava", Poltava. 9°C. Spectators: 100

«Vorskla» Poltava

2 : 1

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

51 Isenko Pavlo (C)
35 Izotov Danylo
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
49 Shvets Volodymyr
27 Krupskyi Illia
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
36 Morokhovets Vitalii
26 Prus Stanislav
45 Eseola Aderinsola
95 Konate Saliia Cherif
25 Mkomola Yohana Oskar

Substitutes
61 Domoleha Oleksandr
39 Ivashevych Volodymyr
79 Babeshko Ernest
34 Parkhomenko Maksym
57 Knysh Kyrylo
60 Ovsiannikov Ivan
47 Amilkar

Coach
Kosovskyi Vitalii

1 Puzankov Tymur
2 Kapinus Dmytro
3 Kozik Eduard
4 Faryna Marian
5 Buleza Andrii
6 Losenko Ivan
7 Bako Kristian
8 Hulko Illia (C)
9 Honcharuk Danylo
10 Siheiev Kyrylo
11 Hlushchenko Anton

Substitutes
12 Tvardovskyi Denys
13 Savchenko Roman
14 Rosputko Oleksandr
15 Havryliuk Nazarii
16 Veklenko Artem
17 Pliushch Roman
18 Borysenko Ivan
19 Chuiko Oleh
20 Pohorilyi Vladyslav

Coach
Ratulutra Oskar

Referee:
Hrytsai Vladyslav
Assistant 1:
Chernyshov Ivan
Assistant 2:
Kravchenko Oleksii
4th Official:
Referee Observer:
Trukhanov Kostiantyn
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Youth Team Championship, 2021/22, 12th round, Match #90
Friday, 24.10.2021, 12:00, "Ltava", Poltava. 9°C. Spectators: 100

«Vorskla» Poltava 2 : 1 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
25 Mkomola Yohana Oskar 25'

44 Khrypchuk Daniil 31'

95 Konate Saliia Cherif
47 Amilkar 37'

45 Eseola Aderinsola 56'

61' 7 Bako Kristian
18 Borysenko Ivan

61' 9 Honcharuk Danylo
20 Pohorilyi Vladyslav

65' 4 Faryna Marian

66' 10 Siheiev Kyrylo
14 Rosputko Oleksandr

45 Eseola Aderinsola
57 Knysh Kyrylo 73'

51 Isenko Pavlo 75'

77' 3 Kozik Eduard
17 Pliushch Roman

77' 11 Hlushchenko Anton
15 Havryliuk Nazarii

85' 8 Hulko Illia

90' 20 Pohorilyi Vladyslav

47 Amilkar 90'

26 Prus Stanislav
79 Babeshko Ernest 90+3'

25 Mkomola Yohana Oskar
60 Ovsiannikov Ivan 90+3'

90+3' 8 Hulko Illia
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